RESOLUTION 94-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FUNDS ON HAND
OR ESTIMATED TO BE RECEIVED

WHEREAS, the Township Commissioners desire to make appropriation adjustments
from funds on hand or estimated to be received.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following budgetary line items are
adopted and approved:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL APPROP. AMMEND APPROP

GENERAL FUND-REVENUES

REAL ESTATE- TAX CLAIM $ 55,000 $ 75,000
REAL ESTATE-TRANSFER 70,000 95,000
STATE PENSION CONTRIBUTION 37,243 46,000

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000 12,000
ENGINEERING ROADS 7,000 15,000
BUILDINGS MAINT. & REPAIRS 50,000 30,000
POLICE UNIFORMS 13,000 22,000
PLANNING & ZONING CONT. SERV. 0 7,000
ROAD DEPT. MAT. & SUPPLIES 2,500 4,000
ROAD DEPT. TIRES 3,500 5,250
ROAD DEPT. CONTRACT REPAIRS 6,000 13,000
SNOW REMOVAL-EQUIP. REPAIRS 5,000 12,000
TRAFFIC SIGNALS 7,000 9,500
STREET LIGHTING 95,000 85,000
STORM SEWER MAT.& SUP.-CONST 9,000 16,000
HIGH. REPAIRS MAT. & SUPP. 50,000 25,000
HIGH REPAIRS CONT. SERVICES 200,000 175,000
PARKS GENERAL EXPENSE 1,000 13,000
PARKS RANGER & MAINTENANCE 22,000 33,000
. RETIREMENT FUND 37,243 45,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION 95,000 114,000

FALSE ARREST 9,000 10,500



LINE ITEM ORIG. APPROP. AMEND. APPROP

SEWER SYSTEM EXPENDITURES

SEWER SYSTEM CONTRACT SERV. § 5,000 10,000
PLANTS & PUMP STAT. WATER 7,500 10,000
PLT. & PUMP. CONTRACT SERV. 20,000 $ 27,000
PLT. & PUMP. CHEMICALS 15,000 20,000
PLT. & PUMP. REPAIR PARTS 1,500 3,000
PLT. & PUMP. REPAIR PARTS 17,000 40,000
ENGINEERING OTHER CHARGES 12,000 16,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION 31,000 40,000
REVENUE BONDS 1984 195,000 136,000
PENNVEST LOAN 15,836 5,000
SERV. CHRG. ALIQ. MUN.AUTH. 147,000 125,000

RESOLVED THIS 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1994

ATTEST: HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP

Lo HED L W 2L,

ASECRETARY PRESIDENT




